PRINTED: 09/06/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <b>01</b>		CTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315265	B. WING _			11,	/10/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  COMPLETE CARE AT GREEN ACRES			1931 LAKEW	RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE VOOD ROAD ER, NJ 08755	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	00 Initial Comments		E	000			
K 000	This facility is in substantial compliance with Appendix Z-Emergency Preparedness for All Provider and Supplier Types Interpretive Guidance 483.73, Requirements for Long Term Care (LTC) Facilities.  INITIAL COMMENTS		К	000			
	A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by the New Jersey Department of Health, Health Facility Survey and Field Operations on 11/08/2021 and Complete Care at Green Acres was found to be in noncompliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2012 Edition of the National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 EXISTING Health Care Occupancies.						
K 351 SS=E	Complete Care at Green Acres is a three (3) story, Type II Fire Resistant building that was built in January 1988. The facility is divided into 14 smoke zones.  Sprinkler System - Installation CFR(s): NFPA 101		K	851			2/3/22
LAPORATORY	Spinkler System - Installation 2012 EXISTING Nursing homes, and hospitals where required by construction type, are protected throughout by an approved automatic sprinkler system in accordance with NFPA 13, Standard for the Installation of Sprinkler Systems. In Type I and II construction, alternative protection measures are permitted to be substituted for sprinkler protection in specific areas where state or local regulations prohibit sprinklers. In hospitals, sprinklers are not required in clothes				TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 11/25/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <b>01</b>		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315265	B. WING		11/	11/10/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		-
COMPLET	TE CARE AT GREEN AC	BES		19	31 LAKEWOOD ROAD		
COMPLE	IE CARE AI GREEN AC	KES		T	OMS RIVER, NJ 08755		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 351	of the closet does no sprinkler coverage or required by NFPA 13 Sprinkler Systems. 19.3.5.1, 19.3.5.2, 19.4.2, 19.3.5.10, 9.7 This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation facility provided document was determined that proper fire sprinkler of facility, as required by Association (NFPA) Systems. The New Code N.J.A.C. 5:23, care) use occupancy Reference #1: N.J.A. Construction Code, Spased on use and occupant of the sprinkler system 903.3.1.1. The smolequipped with approve residential sprinklers 903.3.2.  This deficient practice following:	eping rooms where the area at exceed 6 square feet and overs the closet footprint as a square feet and overs the closet footprint as a square feet and overs the closet footprint as a square feet and overs the closet footprint as a square feet and overs the closet footprint for installation of the square feet footprint for installation on 11/08/2021, it the facility failed to provide coverage to all areas of the y National Fire Protection 13 for Installation of Sprinkler Jersey Uniform Construction for use group I-2 (health footprint footpri	K	3351	This plan of correction is the facility's credible allegation of compliance. Preparation and/ or execution of this p of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by the provide the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth in this statement deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or executed solely becaut it is required by the provision of Federa and State law.  1. All facility residents have the pote to be affected by this deficient practice closet doors in resident room bathroom and # were immediately removed.  2. All facility maintenance personnel shall be educated regarding this stand and the requirement that clothes close in resident sleeping rooms be equippe with an automatic sprinkler system in accordance with N.J.A.C 5:23 Unifor Construction Code.  3. All remaining partition material in resident room bathrooms  shall be removed to eliminate any obstruction to the adjacent sprinkler.  4. The facility Maintenance Director of the state of the provided to	er of of use al ntial All ns ard sts d	
K 351	closets of patient sle of the closet does no sprinkler coverage or required by NFPA 13 Sprinkler Systems. 19.3.5.1, 19.3.5.2, 18 19.4.2, 19.3.5.10, 9.7 This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation facility provided document was determined that proper fire sprinkler of facility, as required by Association (NFPA) Systems. The New Code N.J.A.C. 5:23, care) use occupancy Reference #1: N.J.A. Construction Code, Spased on use and occupant to the sequipped that fire sprinkler system 903.3.1.1. The smolequipped with approximation approximation of the system 903.3.2.  This deficient practice following:  On 11/08/2021 at 8:3 conference with the firequested the Licens Administrator (LNHA)	eping rooms where the area at exceed 6 square feet and overs the closet footprint as a square feet and overs the closet footprint as a square feet and overs the closet footprint as a square feet and overs the closet footprint as a square feet and overs the closet footprint for installation of the square feet footprint for installation on 11/08/2021, it the facility failed to provide coverage to all areas of the y National Fire Protection 13 for Installation of Sprinkler Jersey Uniform Construction for use group I-2 (health footprint footpri	K	351	credible allegation of compliance.  Preparation and/ or execution of this p of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by the provide the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth in this statement deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or executed solely becaut it is required by the provision of Federal and State law.  1. All facility residents have the potent obe affected by this deficient practice closet doors in resident room bathroom and were immediately removed.  2. All facility maintenance personnel shall be educated regarding this stand and the requirement that clothes close in resident sleeping rooms be equippe with an automatic sprinkler system in accordance with N.J.A.C 5:23 Unifor Construction Code.  3. All remaining partition material in resident room bathrooms	er of  of  use al  ntial . All ns  ard ets d	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G <b>01</b>		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315265	B. WING		11/	10/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  COMPLETE CARE AT GREEN ACRES			•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1931 LAKEWOOD ROAD  TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755	·	-	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 351	lay-out which identified facility.  During a tour of the bothe LNHA and MS, the facility failed to provide protection in the follows:  1. At 11:03 AM, inside bathroom, the survey by 22-inch-wide close sprinkler protection. At this time the survey saw a fire sprinkler in looked up and around "no."  2. At 11:11 AM, inside bathroom, the survey by 22-inch-wide close sprinkler protection. At this time the survey by 22-inch-wide close sprinkler protection. At this time the survey saw a fire sprinkler in looked inside the close fire sprinkler protection. At 2:10 PM, the MS produced the many following Resident root closets in the bathroot protection:	uilding in the presence of e surveyor observed that the le proper fire sprinkler wing location:  e Resident room or observed a 17 inch deep et with no evidence of fire  yor asked the LNHA if they side the closet. The LNHA d inside the closet and stated  e Resident room or observed a 17 inch deep et with no evidence of fire  yor asked the LNHA if they side the closet. The LNHA et and stated "no."  O PM, the surveyor orovide a list of Resident ets in the bathrooms with no en.  rovided a list with the om numbers identified with ms with no fire sprinkler  or provided lay-out identified esidential sleeping rooms in	K 35	all patient units for the duration of to determine compliance in this U Construction Code. The facility Maintenance Director shall provide findings to the facility Quality Assurand Assurance Committee on a cobasis.	Jniform de all sessment		

PRINTED: 09/06/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315265 B. WING 11/10/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1931 LAKEWOOD ROAD **COMPLETE CARE AT GREEN ACRES** TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 351 Continued From page 3 K 351 The facility's LNHA was informed of these findings during the Life Safety Code survey exit conference at 2:21 PM on 11/8/2021. Fire Safety Hazard. NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 31.2(e) NFPA 13. K 374 Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrie K 374 12/23/21 CFR(s): NFPA 101 SS=D Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrier Doors 2012 EXISTING Doors in smoke barriers are 1-3/4-inch thick solid bonded wood-core doors or of construction that resists fire for 20 minutes. Nonrated protective plates of unlimited height are permitted. Doors are permitted to have fixed fire window assemblies per 8.5. Doors are self-closing or automatic-closing, do not require latching, and are not required to swing in the direction of egress travel. Door opening provides a minimum clear width of 32 inches for swinging or horizontal 19.3.7.6, 19.3.7.8, 19.3.7.9 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on observations on 11/08/2021, it was This plan of correction is the facility's determined that the facility failed to maintain credible allegation of compliance. smoke barrier doors to resist the transfer of Preparation and/ or execution of this plan smoke when completely closed for fire protection. of correction does not constitute This deficient practice was identified for 1 of 10 admission or agreement by the provider of smoke barrier doors and was evidenced by the the truth of the facts alleged or following: conclusions set forth in this statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is At 8:54 AM, the surveyor toured the building with prepared and/or executed solely because

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <b>01</b>		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315265	B. WING		11/1	10/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  COMPLETE CARE AT GREEN ACRES			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1931 LAKEWOOD ROAD  TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 374	REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		К3	it is required by the provision of Federand State law.  1. All facility residents have the pote to be affected by this deficiency. All o smoke barrier doors were immediately inspected and assessed for gaps in the undercut greater than ¿ of an inch.  2. A structural channel on the under of the fire door measuring at least one inch in height was installed.  3. All-facility maintenance personnes shall be in serviced by the facility Administrator regarding this requirem. The facility Administrator or designee conduct monthly inspections on all facts smoke barrier doors to determine compliance or necessity for corrective action. These inspections shall be conducted for a duration 90 days and bimonthly thereafter.  4. All findings shall be presented to facility Quality Assessment and Assur Committee on a quarterly basis. All findings shall be assessed for compliand/or corrective action and shall be incorporated into the facility QAPI program as needed.	ral ential ther y ne rcut e el ent. shall cility e	
K 912 SS=D	Electrical Systems - F CFR(s): NFPA 101	Receptacles	Κ9	' -		12/16/21
	highly dependable gro maintaining low-conta plug. In pediatric loca	ove at least one, separate, bunding pole capable of act resistance with its mating tions, receptacles in patient ay rooms, and activity reseries, are listed				

PRINTED: 09/06/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G <b>01</b>	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315265	B. WING	<del></del>	11/10/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1931 LAKEWOOD ROAD  TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCE	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE APPRO	ULD BE COMPLETION
K 912		e 5 e room, ground-fault circuit	K 91	12	
	by: Based on observation 11/08/2021, it was defailed to ensure that located next to a war with Ground-Fault C			This plan of correction is the facilic credible allegation of compliance. Preparation and/ or execution of to correction does not constitute admission or agreement by the prothe truth of the facts alleged or	his plan
	protection.  This deficient practice was evidenced by the following:  At 8:54 AM, during the building tour in the presence of the facility Maintenance Supervisor (MS), the surveyor conducted an inspection inside nine (9) resident bathrooms, four (4) Resident shower rooms and common areas on three (3) floors.  The surveyor observed duplex electrical outlets and GFCI outlets located (within 4 feet of a sink) in wet locations. At the time of the observations, the surveyor asked the MS, were the duplex outlets connected to GFCI outlets or a GFCI breaker. The MS responded, "Yes."  When the surveyor used a GFCI tester to de-energize the outlets, two (2) duplex electrical outlets had not de-energize, as required by code in the following locations:  1. At 9:07 AM, one duplex electrical outlet 37 inches to the right of a sink in the third floor serving/dining area when tested had not de-energize as required.			conclusions set forth in this staten deficiencies. The plan of correctio prepared and/or executed solely bit is required by the provision of Fe and State law.  1. All facility residents have the to be affected by this deficient pra The two duplex electrical outlets a connection to a CGFI outlet, were immediately repaired and a CGFI installed. All electrical outlets loca	n is pecause ederal  potential ctice. acking outlet
				within four feet of a water source wassessed to determine that they a equipped with CGFI protection.  2. All facility maintenance persoshall be re-educated regarding this standard and the requirement that electrical outlets within four feet of source always be maintained with protection.  3. The facility Maintenance Dire designee shall complete weekly a a total of 90 days and once a monthereafter to ensure that all facility electrical outlets located within four a water source are maintained with protection.  4. The facility Maintenance Dire	were re ire  nnel s t all f a water CGFI  ctor or udits for ith CGFI ir feet of h CGFI

Facility ID: NJ61531

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING <b>01</b>			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315265	B. WING			11/	10/2021	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  COMPLETE CARE AT GREEN ACRES			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1931 LAKEWOOD ROAD  TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG				(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 912	2. At 9:12 AM, one d feet to the right of the sink when tested had required.  The facility's Licensed	uplex electrical outlet two (2) third floor shower bathroom not de-energize as  d Nursing Home ormed of these findings Code survey exit	K	912	provide all findings to the facility Qualit Assessment and Assurance Committee on a quarterly basis. All findings shall to assessed for compliance and/or improvement and shall be incorporated into the facility QAPI program as appropriate.	e oe		